Of-RIDP+ | & € HE-SHEER W ER 0 LHRIHRBRR S
s_%ﬁﬁﬁﬁmﬁiﬂwm%%ﬂ%ﬁﬁt%Té%hﬁt+n
S FE{RHI
A%ﬁv I RY | # CEHERSKER C KR uX#8 1 o

BRE+EYE I mil+lm o) P

RRBHY QS VR BRE O
BEH+E¢ B mIl+HDm se

ERH+EE +11 m +1] @ B

ERH+EHE +1] m I+ HD NEoEEK{R

ErH+-HE | m Y oo iXREMKER

ERHE+HE | m Y o GEXDIE (KRR e
RO WMWY FR! 1)

EeH+-HE | m Y m K{EYQIVRERERH

m X =N
o o PP | b
FRIOIY+E | FOLRERRRCEREE C K HKHK R e-R iV + 28 MY | B

B | g1°2
# | ¥ BRECLRET QA S UMD QEKREXO - v ittt ireeeeaeneanens | g2

[ RY | CHEE-CHREEI Q JR I & X ¥ IV

| BInj



| RY | CEHER-SIREBR QR I KR i 260

B ¥ BREICEBEIWSSIII oo IBSIEN
TR 1] G DUHEE  covenrere e e e e B@)
FROED M QD eeereeeereeeeee e e e e e e 1O
PRI R BEQE  eeeerereeeeeen e e L e e e |9
A0 R OUKHET BERIRIBEREHD  ceeeeeeere e =R
FROAD @ R eeeeeeern e e e e 1]
SR K BUDHEEER  ceeeeeces et e eI
B R K TR e eer e 1w
a3 c Y- S PR | WEl
e ] QIIYMIQRSRIMIME oo Eailal
R 1 2 A QIBIIMI A QBREE  corererrirt e | g
B PRI TR S RESItS)
RV | #F CEERERRCLRBE CRHAKHK URMCOFRIEV+RE CRIAL - [P
= S PPPPROS RIS S
B ] % RECEAETQWUHOURROKBEBYM EEs
B 1] ¥ BRECOHEEISASSEIEL oo [=pS]
G211 A ELEEAKEEMEER  ooerervsenreme et e e
P& Bl W EIEMEERWHIE QY oo veereeemrmenoer oot e es et e e e e e | e
FR MDA BRI ereee e e e | /1R
10 BWE OUXHET MERIRCISERET e | 4
BR LD B EE 1< eeeeemeeeee et e e L e e 14O
B rZ M BDUYEHEER  ceveeerreeeee e e e e e |4

| EIEI



TR R Q FRIRUEGH oo eeerrenneeer it e et e e ree et e e e e ee it e et e e eeeaeninaas 14<1]

R R B R B Ve 5 1 4<1)
BRE | ) ORI QRIEIMIIE  coenrrirrr it e e e | 4<n|
BHI K B QMBIMI A QEREE  cov vttt e e et e | K8
R~ G T U | <=

| RY | & SHE-SH B © v 1H &R X S 14

| BIH



HRIEP+ | 0 HE-CHREHWER o SREIIREE
O @PRIFRECIERFE S HRHAKHIK L E oK
PR S B H

ROVt | § O HEOHRBERVER L eRECIEREES
R KR 2R o 0 R+ R i Q H{RHIW £ o re I
v’

+RIDE+RE S HE-CHENSERITH+FITE 7 -RiTH
K HREOE+RE " R+ T R+
R R+ =R+ 7 - Rio
+ |l & " ROP+Ed 7 RioH+HE 7 R oD
O-RIBP+H<ELREUL T BRUSXEVOIEREELRH
. EUKBREPEVINE Y g

HRIDV+ L UMY S ORI RER S E 0L 42
ROV | S SHREIRBEX ORIVt | & @ERS
BEQ O FEQHENMH Y EX v et-RITP+ | i QHEE
LSRR BRIV R B 4 @ LSRRG ) U8 §0 4
YV

HRIP+ | S CHREIRRECITREE © R H K EuX 2 &

I RY i OFEE L #E O SR I &K R Uk 380 #n

1879 PROTOCOLS FOR THE FIFTH EXTENSION OF THE
WHEAT TRADE CONVENTION AND FOOD AID CONVENTION CONSTITUTING
THE INTERNATIONAL WHEAT AGREEMENT, 1971

PREAMBLE

. The Confersnce to establish the texts of the 1978
Protocols for the fifth extension of the Conventions
constituting the International Wheat Agreement, 13971

Considering that the International Wheat Agreement of 1943 was
revised, renewed or extended in 1953, 1956, 19539, 1962,
1965, 1966, 1967, 1968, 1971, 1974, 1975, 1976, snd 1978,

Considering that the International Wheat Agreement, 1971,
consisting of two separate legal instruments, the Wheat
Trade Convention, 1871 and the Food Aid Convention, 1971,
both of which were further extendsd by Protocol in 1978,
will expirse on 30 June 1979,

Hes established the texts of the 1978 Protocols for the fifth
extension of the Wheat Trade Convention, 1971 and for the

| B4



I RY | Q< s O #R H X R #8424

PO RIOP+RECHEMXOHRITV4 | # 0 EERER
ECIrRFE IR KK L R o r-RID- U+ R i Q # iy Hnw
oL °

| BI<

fifth extension of the Food Aid Convention, 1971.



HRCEDR
K # Mo
VOUDH

THHREHK

HRIOP4 | i S SHMIREE Q IR EE S R KX
2R e RiI-P+R i S HiLH

NOWHMSERERER’

RIOP+ L 2R S rRBE R EHIX L UHR
P+ | O HESKBNE O RIDP+ | # S oREIREE
(RETRBE V50 ° ) RFERIOP+FRHIMN+ I RRR
INE GOIPRVINE 6 TRR)

KQUROREH O ®

&% BRCEREESHUEDUBEOKRXD
s

REY " KYQBEL o UWREVOV R+ |
H<mh4+aw i 7 ) S REMCELH O E WV iR R
T © L2007 RO+ | @I+ HE L SR R ey
TR DI HEBEHERRYH RO 7 ) QAT 7
WORUSENORREHSUSEOIMIVAIm Y EORRWIT
fore ©

% BEFOEENLSSSEHE

| RY | 4 OB C N O i K HIK I #n

1879 PROTOCOL FOR THE FIFTH EXTENSION OF

THE WHEAT TRADE CONVENTION, 1871

The Govarnments party to this Protocol:

Considering that the Wheat Trade Convention, 19871 (hereinafter
referred to as "the Convention®) of the International Wheat
Agrsament, 1971, which was further extended by Protecol
in 1978, expires on 30 June 1979,

Have spgreed as follows:

ARTICLE 1

Extension, expiry and termination of the Convention

Subject to the provisions of Article 2 of this Protocol,
the Convention shall continue in force betwaan the parties to this
Protocol until 30 June 1981 provided that, if a new international
agreement covering wheat enters into force before 3C June 1981 this
Protocol shall remain in force only until the date of entry into
force of the new agreement.

ARTICLE 2

Inoperative provisions of the Convention

| BIR



IR | QEEE S AR © #R H 3 15 u #4804 | HO

BEHQ ﬁ%@&@ﬁii 4 fT.ﬂ_TEtIT.nE.tH 4 M XN U2 43 The following provisions of the Convention shall be deemed
wﬁmm e - o to be inoperative with effaect from 1 July 1879:
HLRM -
= %LI.RR*MW (a) paragraph (4) of Article 19
e o _|T_ “X*A\N‘b%mf TT.R.R*.ET (b) Articles 22 to 26 inclusive;
S waf T.Tth.m (¢) paregraph (1) of Article 27;
\(.m\ mm,i _+..|/ux*,ﬁu‘b§m_:+ ﬂ x*.if (d) Articles 23 to 31 inclusive.
ARTICLE 3
"
mmw i ,X* ﬁxﬂ Definition
QIMEIL @ 5 1Y TR VS0 F EENH K Any reference in this Protocol to a "Government” or
.ut i t) m - - o Jr , V) "0 "Governments” shall be construed as including a reference to the
- o ’ i 3
( W/A_.h. : EAEW S0 v %Aafu SHEROW &ﬁ .& Europesn Econamic Community (hereinafter referred to ss "the Community®).
m%gﬁ.v.hwu@ie ” BN HE B , n‘wia ﬁtDQHVAuH.m_.AiE@XJ:ﬁ Accordingly, any reference in this Protocol to "signature® or to the
bt "
- e , " R @E “deposit of fnstruments of ratification, acceptance, approval or
&Uﬁaﬁmy@ m.maj_:mt el .716%8@ ﬁ/_ﬁm.wwlu O e T -~ conclusion® or "an instrumant of accession” or "a declaration of
QI ONIELHERSWIRS MID ORI ORKREE BE {m) provisional application® by a Government shall, in the case of the
= o)) %55 @ﬁtn@ DRN Community, be construed as including signature or declaration of
NP = ] pE4
;:nt U Y HEAH.I. @ w«m*&i @IT%N. .&hj@%u#l.c.m e - provisional applicetion on behalf of the Community by its compatent
.XJ;_E.T,-@ .plC:Cé.n T. 7@.VA§E®.X..:__UQAEU o authority and the deposit of the instrument regquired by the
institutional procedures of the Community to be deposited for the
conclusion of an international agreement.
ARTICLE 4
WEK
Etnance
@ + mmmtﬁ*mm @ﬁi vy Em O 7\ V) @ *ﬁﬁia m,A.T:A:Unnmﬁ The initial contritution of any exporting or importing
| .Bu.l , o N member acceding to this Protocol under parsgraph (1) (b) of Article 7
VAHm.m.ﬂmmr..AEQ Eﬂﬂ @Qﬂ.nﬂ A_L @ wﬁ;__u.ﬂmlmm@ _uu.*c thereof, shsll be assessed by the Council on the basis of the votes



R

X

O HE

#&

LCERRRX O MM Q i ¢ O REW -V oV 7~ B
R0 ) QIEOURL Y T MNEBEML LR R
HEAAXDENEF<HOREHORER " KBl 5 °

Rk Hoel

DAY - RIDV+REEm [+H O OHm+{{m@
#E T DANNEARRS VT RIS F AL < ol
REELEHN0 L {BEECELHEEX O RIOH+R ]
ml 4 ] @RRS MRV +< S REMmY Yo eREES
EHEW S NBECEEHVANE LS 20 oH S HIEED
Y EEEEGD v Q P TRX  FEIEN-RER C ESE %
ST &) BECERIXEELROUER OV IVHLRE
VOBINIQ LR Y S EROVRY®

BRAC Rk SR 7 iHE T NERIX g

VS HMMT T AENREL O T WLV S IHES X
SENHOWELE O MEHE L T XL T MRS
WEWOLRDLMI-03 5 % R EH 7 oXHIH 7 NERIFIX ¥ 108
BRIV REHR) (41 [ @ 2 < = RO ERE 2
HERR A0 © -2 QU0 7 BT 7 [T M4 v 1 WA 7 X HEHD
NERIMI X R IEMIN MR O3 R O LBINIRIE L B | EIX

| RY | QOEEE SRR O R K R #50x #e

to be distributed to it and the period remaining in the current
crop year, but the assessments made upon other exporting and importing
members for the current crop year shall not be sltered.

ARTICLE 5

Signature

This Protocol shell be open for signature in Washington
from 25 April 1879 until and including 16 May 1978 by Governments
of countries party to the Convention as further extended by the
1978 Protacol, or which are provisionally regerded as party to the
Convention as further extendsed by the 1978 Prctocol, on
21 March 1979, or which are members of the United Nations, of its
epacialized agencies or of the International Atomic Ensrgy Agency,
and are listed in Annex A or Annex B to the Convention.

ARTICLE 6

Ratification, acceptance, approval or conclusion

This Protocol shall be subject to ratification, acceptance.
approval or conclusion by sach signatory Government in accordance
with ite respective constitutional or institutionsl procedures.
Instruments of ratification, acceptance, spproval or conclusion shall
be deposited with the Government of the United Statas of America not
later than 22 June 1979, except that the Council mey grant one or
more extaensions of time to any signatory Government that has not
deposited its instrument of ratification, acceptance, approval or
conclusion by that date.

I H



hn

PR T & QFES S #EE 1 O BRI &< I UK 304 o

HEISNHE B QMUKW R 01 ) VR e ©
®wP% E<

2 OHEME T KOE<KQURUEROVR®

S HRIEPHRENm I+ Ow i 2 - BEQER<X
EROUEDIRHVELDOQM I CENEQRER DS
< TP 0D B T Ema i L B<HIN IR O &
OREENERS | XD ESHOBEQ X wRIQ e
AR a0 ©

S WHREP+REHm |+ | mK L  FEEO v QT
ERXDBHEEKEN-REEC ENEORELRDCE<L S LY
-  EREIHL Ko ek 1RO IFHXD BHE<E
ﬁ&fé%@iﬁ@LULK;6$RTE$éﬁEét%
BOKLEUH DO I DLl 0is 7 ©

8 B x> ROKFERE L E<H0 MR e )41
O vie ©

T BEXDDOHEMOKEY  BECER<UE L 0ERY
HNX B TR LR ERE 50Ut - Bmio S0
WPV OHERBRUE<ONENHEXOSSOBNUYE
P eRER OEML E< oL EME- Moz
RULEROLV I P20 UL S °

| HI]

ARTICLE 7

Accession

(1) This Protocol shall be open for accession

(8) until 22 June 1979 by the Government of any member
listed in Annex A or B to the Convention as of that
date, excapt thet the Council may grant one or more
extensiona of time to any Government that has not
deposited its instrument by that date, and

(b) efter 22 June 1879 by the Govarnment of any member
of the United Nations, of its specialized agencies
or of the International Atomic Energy Agency, upon
such conditions as the Council considers appropriate
by not less than two thirds of the votas cast by
exporting members and two thirds of the votes cast
by importing members.

(2} Accession shall be effected by the deposit of an
instrument of accession with the Government of the United Statass
of America.

(3)  Whers, for the purposes of the oparation of the Convention
and this Protocol., reference 1s mada to members listed in Annex A
or B to the Convention, any member the Government of which has acceded
to the Convention on conditions prescribed by the Council, or to this
Protocol in accordance with paragraph (1) (b) of this Article, shall
be deemed to be listed in the appropriate Annex.



R E
B

BREH

m<% WMREEE

Bl EE TS 7 1) Q ML M © RI Y BRI s« = RO H
HELZHERSR VRPN v eEQKE L) S HEILHI L HD
20 4o N0 M3 I 100 @ X B < Q BT R B 414 12 6 O M IERS
HO R 2P Q 9 7 SIS E DIy N x = ROFERE L R
N1 VR A © N QRN e T RINE LW
A B2 QU0 7 BIKRER S RN ELHEEV
i

R RREH

SO T RIKCHKKOEH NV ORRUE S HEH
EXHEMD 7 NEREMD 7 S HEADHO O~ 2 B <HI A 12 SR & HE B Ao
WHROP+REAK ! [+ 1O o 2oL EEemb ”
KO muRRWHfre °
T BEORIIWLOBRREMIVXOEK 1+ | KFOBHIX
Q¢ VOBEN O I wRIOHV+REH{m |+-1m

D BERNKLOERE OXORK |+ | KOWMEL S
b RioP+HREPm | T
D07 RO PHREHCmI 41 I P 2 7 TR

1R R QI+ — ¥ N XH QBT 0 ERETHX

IRY | # QL HKe8H Q ¥R K U 8 42

ARTICLE 8

Provisional application

Any signatory Government may deposit with the Government
of the United Stataes of America a declaration of provisional
application of this Protocol. Any other Govermment eligible to
sign this Protocol or whose spplication for accession is approved
by the Council may also deposit with the Government of the
United Statss of America a declsration of provisional applicetion.
Any Government depositing such a declaration shell provisionally
apply this Protocol and be provisionelly regarded as a party thereto.

ARTICLE 9

Entry into force

(1) This Protoccl shall enter into farce smong those
Governments which have deposited instruments of ratification,
acceptance, approval, conclusion or accession, or declarations of
provisionsl application, in accordance with Articles 6, 7 and 8 of
this Protocol by 22 June 1979 as follows:

(a) on 23 June 1973 with respect to all provisions of
the Convention other than Articles 3 to 9 inclusive
and Article 21, and

(b} on 1 July 1979 with respact to Articles 3 to 9
inclusive, and Article 21 of the Convention,

1f such instruments of ratification, acceptance, approval, conclusion
or accession, or declarations of provisionsl application have been
deposited not later than 22 June 1379 on behalf of Governments

| KN



%

a

5 H
i Y

X

‘

==

=

[ RP | EOEEE S REE O B & ) bR Y | HE

PDEROUIEICEERONF L — P N X HQEWIT e B representing exporting members which held at least 60 per cent of the
= o 30~ o $E T2 K votes set out in Annex A and representing importing members which

ﬁﬁA@%ﬁijé&ﬁ A E_H:G.brv Tﬁoﬁ@%&#@f.@ O hald at least 50 per cent of the votes set out in Annex B, or would

LAY D0 Q 0 ISR NinECNNCEB IRV EVIENCE i af bR} have held such votes respectively if thsy hed besn partiss to the

.U [} v .mmu@ie ’ mxw.fmis ’ %ﬂmia ’ mﬂmis%lb/\ﬁmAiEvA Convention on that date.

g SIS e Q[ IERR ehreR AR PRVENE E L VE NIy

@ VO MENMIE 7 vy @%Eie@%&mﬁﬁﬁmﬂbllngtlfn (2)  Tnis Protocol shall enter int~ force for any Covcrnment
that deposits an instrument of ratification, acceptance, approval,

’ 3 ’
E..*Aﬂhd _rT_ ’B%Km&ia ’ ﬂX%ﬂE %ﬂmia ﬁ.ﬂmisx.ﬂm conclusion or accession after 22 June 1979 in accordanca with the
Aia%gmﬂutéﬁﬁﬂ 0 5 TH@ ’ Y, @ﬁmaﬁ@ n_u.lmﬂwﬁta.m._.*a, relevant prowisions of this Protocol, on the date of such deposit
except that no part of 1t shall enter into force for such a
© 1 ’ ReVa) = 1) SV 4 dn ~ 4
T RO T M0 &ﬁv« CSVE T IORNHMES S Government until that part entors into force for other Governments
LSOHREP T EXBIC OB ST OREL O IVERW under parsgraph (1) or (3) of this Article.
0w U1 T WRWHDIEI S
@ :@%iiaﬁum KE.@ 7O1C;7O.Iw,&@..~%.ﬁé¢i96:t& (31 If this Protocol does not enter into force in accordance
A0S O ORAI Y 1 EHEHD 7 SNHEHD 7 BCRAMD 7 ¥ELOHHD | with paragraph (1) of this Article, tha Govarnments which heve
= +8 ) ' e , deposited instruments of ratification, acceptance, approvel,
L(‘«U.Aiaxtgﬁmﬁ m.gsz_ﬁéﬂ.‘wﬁ:_uv‘vf&mu P conclusion or accession, or declarations of provisional application,
@&ﬁﬁia.ﬂ&&iﬁ ’ JX&m.iE ’ %,ﬂf_mia ’ m%iﬁ.ﬁt/\um.Aia may dacide by mutusl consent that it shall enter into force among
thase Governments that have deposited instruments of ratification,
+6 o V) ‘) AL 4
_VA‘%EAHEND*@m.zaz_é%ﬂlnmﬁﬂmtfﬁﬁ@ a@f.ﬁmﬁ&i?v@ acceptanca, approval, conclusion or accession, or declerations of
DRI Y A O MR VR e © provisional application.
ARTICLE 10

R HENSEE L 6 M 4D

Notification by depositary Government

Nx=R AD@M@&H@ ’ fm_ﬂu&ﬂlc - T ") @ #ﬂ,m.m.@_e @ mvﬂ The Government of tha United States of America as the
ﬁvﬂ ’, HE@ ’ JX«E ’ %H.w ’ mum&vg.m&mw@m ’ l.ﬂ N @.m:A ’ depositary Government shall notify all signatory and acceding
-+ A o Al - i 7

Governments of each signature, ratification, accaeptance., approval,




%
AEE

k&
00
ECE

-

& @ Hil
DOHEX
e L
&

BER |+ PO L E O VXE O LB IED URER 1+
L QR L O WK O LI XS I o ¢ Y QBTN
X0 B<KE L E e ©
R+ 1% ) O HMKAIS RHEK
KRR HEH ORI | SR U v S L
R7HOWEMOEHNERRBHOK LV NOEOKLSY " H
B ORISR 3RO THKEE T NN A KED T o N NHIXD XY

N ANHEL 4N ) @ I IEAIC RIH MK KT 0 O 1) Q MR
B+ 7 T W B o e ©

B EXV) QIRMI-L QR

DOMMML R T R | H OHELRKENORES
SHFHRHKHIK L o -RITH+ R i © MEHQIEX w1 °

NHOHERVON 7 I " IO HEN P QW e INIE
SAOREMUKKHWEX D 7 WO L RIL O VE e m ) Q I
=L R A

| RY | OEEE SRR Q #R I & RX 02

conclusion, provisional application of, and accession to, this
Protocol as well as of each notification and notice received
under Article 27 of the Convention and sach daclaration and
notification received under Article 28 of the Convention.

ARTICLE 11

Certified copy of the Protocol

As soon as possibla after the definitive entry into force
of this Protocol. tha depositary Government shall send & certified
copy of this Protocol in the English, French, Russian and Spanish
langueges to the Secretary-Generel of the United Nations for
registration in accordance with Article 102 of the Charter of the

United Nations. Any amendments to this Protocol shell likawise be
comunicated.

ARTICLE 12

Relationship of Preamble to Protocol

This Protocol includes the Preamble to the 13879 Protocols
for the fifth extension of the International Wheat Agreement, 1971.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned, having been duly
authorized to this effaect by their respective Governments or authorities,
have signed this Protocol on the dates appearing opposite their
signatures.

| HH



| RY | B OB S i 881 © 8R4 1 i 4 | HiK

) @%ﬂiie.ﬂ ’ wmﬁmm TNIN DN X&m o T_ﬁm&nu NYC~ N ﬂm The texts of this Protocol in the English, French, Russian
, e and Spanish languages shall be equally authentic. The originals shall
WOUIVHENUD " WO T 7 X = RO ERIE 2 Hh2

he deposited with the Govermment of the United States of America, which

+970 ° @&ﬁ@ ’ bﬁmvﬁgﬂ ’ hﬁ.WA@&U@?AK@ﬁ?WmEERK shall transmit certified coples tharaof to sach signatory and acceding
MML ’ % @Wwﬂ%.@%%ﬁ?é [} party and to the Executive Secretary of the Council.




E K
BROolr
REEQ
M D
UBEO
KR D
%

BEEOS

RioP+ | O @BERIREC TREFE S R K HK
WER o REIHU+R S A

D ORI ERE L’

MR RO b ) SR B ER B0 £ R
P+ | 8 EECRENT ORIVt | B @ERSRE
(ST RE V50 ° ) R REDHREKTI+TUER
WHON ) AU RACIE O 7

KQUROEH I

B REOEREECHMED UREOKERD
s

DR KEQBE U UNKEVON R+ |
B ms 7 ) QR EMCERAQCE N mENRRW
g0 ° 200 7 RIS+ | I - D L R E S R
FUF 0N LI A RRWH eI L T 7 ) QI 7
WOEN S ENORREHOICEDMLQELEORRWE
o0 ©

Rk BEFCEENLDSRE

BER KD ROSwiY " RIS X OKIKR OB

[ RP | & OMEE S KEW QI H KRN H

1879 PROTDCOL FOR THE FIFTH EXTENSION
OF THE FOOC AID CONVENTION, 1871

The parties to this Protocol,

Considering that the Food Aid Convention, 1871 (hereinafter
raferred to as "the Convention™) of the International
Wheat Agreement, 1371, which was further extended by
Protocol in 1978, expirses on 30 June 13879,

Have agreed as follows:

ARTICLE I

Extension, expiry and termination of the Convention

Subject to the provisions of Article II of this
Protccol, the Convention shall continus {n force betwesn the
parties to this Protocol until 30 June 1981 provided that, if
a new agreement covering food aid enters into force before
30 June 1981, this Protocol shall remain in force only until

the date of antry into force of the rew agreement.

ARTICLE II

Inoperative provisions of the Convention

The provisions of psragraphs (1), (2) and (3) of

I HP



WEW S
H5RE
B £ 4 2
R

| R | B QEER SRR O ¥R H K X M

wiOBEY - RIOV+REVT | OXRKEFEVLIS °

R FEQERS

S OMHMOELRHY  EREHAU K b e @BRI VO
b7 <R QTR 0L T HREREN O ) OO
AU OHINS 0 O VN D <R O SO SEEXDIEI S - 8 X
)20 U Y CRRIREN T T L {H0 01 i FE S T8 -V
OV R0 ) VR iR

& UOMHMONELHOHERIKIWL

o Keuoi
£ °

weLeR LN

N2 NIRRT N 1 o000

o KL= 2000
RA™ BRH 000
BEEMEHIEE 71137000
N NN N 1B 000
o K000
N H TR N e~ 000
N K o000
x> ROEH TLRO 000

I H<

Article II, of paragraph (1) of Article III. and of Articies VI
to XIV, inclusive, of the Convention shall be deemed to be
inoperative with effect from 1 July 1979.

ARTICLE III

International food aid

(1) The parties to this Protocol agree to contribute as
food aid to the developing countrises, whast, coarse grains ar
products derived.tharefrom, suitable for human consumption and
of an acceptable type and guality, or the cash equivalent
thareof, in the minimum annual amounts specified in
paragraph (2) below:

(2) The minimum annual contritution of sach party n\o this
Protocol {3 fixed as follows:

Mstric tons

Argentina 23,000
Australie 225,000
Canada 485,000
European Economic Community 1,287,000
Finland 14,000
Japan 225,000
Sweden 35,000
Switzerland 32,000
Uniteg States of Amerjca 1,880,000



SRR
iR K <

—_

T DORHMONKEY RHWI OB OV ) QIIYH
u%%LKu%t%®&U®®ﬁiumof;@%%%ﬁ%
<DOUFED T WX R W S TSETR Y 3 O MHEROS
NOSTIRSHE S ISR HIB-U-U-D U E VIR 02 1 510040 Q AU
B4 ©

PREIK TR R R <4

EHRQUEDOEXD) QREMOEZH VISR H
S o 0 A BB ERRHOI M09 545 400 © TERMIBAH 28 7 3y | <
XOmE LW | <WHERe °

R BRE

SNy ROl Em L Em& o Em -
O " DANLENTRIM I RNIP NIRRT N o —KLn
=T RARTDNTYANRNNZS T ORES KD —TR N K
KDY RAOBHSOKESD  UEZTHEERTETEXDOVE
EXMEY SO URUEZE MRV 7 LD VORI
) RHMXOHRICV+ | B SREIRBREQC LRE
I QIR K U oo - RO P+ R E QO IMMIO RS

B 20400 Mt U@ ©

IRY T QEEE <SR Q R K S w4 i

(3) For the purpose of the opsration of this Protocol, any
party which has signed this Protocol pursuant to paragraph (2)
of Articla V thereof, or which has acceded to this Protocol
pursuant to paragraph (2) or (3) of Article VII thereof, shall
be deemsd to be listed in paragraph (2) of Article III of this
Protacol togethsr with the minimum contribution of such party as
determined in accordance with the relevant provisions of

Article V or Article VII of this Protocol,

ARTICLE IV

Food Aid Committes

There shall be establishaed a Food Ald Committea whose
membership shall consist of the partiass listed {n paragraph (2)
of Articla III of this Protocol and of thosa othars that become
parties to this Protocol. The Committee shall appoint a Cheirman

and a Vice-Chairman.

ARTICLE V
Signature

(1) This Protocol shall be open for signaturs in Washington
from 25 April 1979 until and including 16 May 1973 by the
Governments of Argentina, Australis, Canada, Finland, Japan,
Swaden, Switzerland and the United States of America, and by the
European Economic Community end its member States, provided that
they sign both this Protocol and the 1979 Protocol for the fifth
extension of the Wheat Trade Convention, 1371.

| HR



R W
- oneR
X 1 e 2
= <

| R | & QEEE S RN QR M K Rk 2

—

) OMINHIT 7 w4l T R PH QRERIVEOE
EEPSUERD ORI B SAQUHCHNSUR "E] €
WHPEROMRY LY MNECRAMR R+
P Q@EREREL QL VEE ONRIAEIH VeI
WYV °

BRACKK B 7K T R REY

v) QPN © MIHINEY 4o " IHQEH-UXEERHS
FRR U O RS0 T NS T RS XBEREVSRED
RE.05 5 ° PO T MHNELRYRIIP+ | E S SHREKIR
RE O TRSE Q IR IH &KX B o - RITI-P+ R i S # {2 H
WOV 7 ENHED 7 HERE O X I 0 1) KU e
D 7 AXHEHD C NERSAIC s EEM Y T - RiTP R EmI |
1 m e 2 RO ERE LR ° 0 000 "
BRI 4 7 [ e o 12 R 7 X HEHE 7 R 3D ¢ 18 52 HE M
WHR OB & D UMNELES " | EXE EXHORESR
XAV RIRQ M1 UG e ©

wix B<

S OIS REE LB eEL 40 E<SRLLE
HOWRY VRO WEELE ROV | i S -SRE

| KO

{2) This Protocol shall also be open for signature, on the
sama conditions, to any party to the Food Aid Convention, 1367
which is not enumerated in paragraph (1) of this Article,
provided that its contribution is at least egual to that which
it agreed to make in the Food Atid Convention, 1967.

ARTICLE VI

Ratification, acceptance, approval or conclusion

This Protocol shall be subject to ratification,
acceptence, approval or conclusian by each signatory in
accordance with its constitutional or institutional procedures,
provided that it also ratifies, accepts., approves or concludes
the 1979 Protocol for the fifth extension of the Wheat Trade
Convention, 1871. Instruments of ratificatian, acceptance,
approval or conclusion shall be deposited with the Government of
the United States of America not later than 22 Juna 1978, except
that the Food Ald Committee may grant one or more extensions of
time to any signatory that has not depositad its instrument of
ratification, acceptance, approval or conclusion by that date.

ARTICLE VII

Accession

(¥) This Protocol shall be open for accession by any party
raferred to, in Article V of this Protocol, provided it also



W 8
B

RRBRELECIERRES KHKHIX Y Kot RIDV+ R
i ¢ S B<NFLE VP20V " BRI LB CHE 2
a\fi\ﬁ:\%mmmiﬁ?naﬁ+t¢®ﬁ5%%ﬁ
FURIVEMOLKEHAMWIH V0 ) VWKV Are ©
@U@ﬁﬁu§o<nkéu\?n§t+n$fﬁ:+:a
6 1 LR o0 © 9 O U9 7 HIHIRERKK I 1 7 [T e o 12
E<fviERod& ORAREK. 7 | A | EIXHORE
S HIXW R R e Ui e °
8 SERERIRHT " FEREO T OB T R N
REECEHHOKLE: " EKIKKS EMURI L ot -’

RHAMEVO M) QK B<4o00 1) VWNERI 0 1) VR
AR L0 W eRIERY-RIDDP | # O SHRMIRBES

CRFEQ KRAKHX L R o RIIP+R i Hidh ¥
FHVROMS3SRUe’ B UERRMLE<pen
VREZE V0 ©
8 BT b ROKEZER B<H0HNR e LY
Qe

®<K MREEE

FHYELUBECED " RiODV4 | 0 SREIRBES T
RBEEQCHKHKHIX Y Kot RIDV+RH S MO RNE
) BN e e 4o N0 ) AU K VO T ) QIR IR S BN E B

I RY | 3 QEEE < i O Rk 1 & i uk 38 0 i

accedes to the 1873 Protocol for the fifth axtension of the
Wheat Trads Convention, 1971 and provided further that in the
case of any party referred to in paragraph (2) of Articla V its
contribution is at laeast equal to that which it agreed to maka
in the Food Aid Convention, 1967. Instruments of accession
unger this paragraph shall be deposited not later than

22 June 1979, except that the Food Ald Committee may grant one or
more extensions of time to any party that has not deposited its
instrument of accession by that date.

(2} The Food Aid Committee may approve accession to this
Protocol, as a donor, by the Govarnment of any member of the
United Nations, of its specialized agencies or of the
International Atomic Energy Agency, on such conditions as the
Food Aid Committee considers appropriate, provided that the
Gavernment also accedes at the same time to the 1878 Protocol
for the fifth extcnsion of the Wheat Trade Convention, 1971, if
not already a party to it.

(3) Accession shall be effected by the deposit of an
instrument of accession with the Government of the United States

of America.

ARTICLE VIII

Provisional application

Any psrty referred to in Article V of this Protocol may
deposit with the Goverrment of tha United States of America a
declaration of provisional applicetion of this Protocol, provided
it also deposits a declaration of provisional application of the

I <1



RREH

I RY | EQEEELHREEN Q 8RR & 1 By 4

mﬁé%TXUﬁé%E&ﬁzﬁﬁtéc&ﬁfééo%@M
SHWWE<QHITLNMRIWS L28 " BI{NE B 0N N <
S RAFEEZKELER e VE e ° 2P0 WeHERY
REEP+ | # O SHREBEERE QITRET Q Rk K HIY 2 B o
HRIEP+-RESREMOELEH VI OMR 0P & 07 @R
L S B I & B NN Q Mand~2 O 2 53 S iU 18 7 [E MY HD
© Wl IR E M BRI ND A HE W 1o N0 1 ) U0 R A2 U 4o n0 © B ) B
N HERE R 7 BIEE 2 ) QI HHMINEE o200 7
HEELOREMCEEH VL 2wEe °
HRE% VREH

S UMM 7 R 7 EXHEAD T NERIAD T BRI B B
FENROLHOEY T KOOURRWHP G ©
I BER EXO)ORMNMOKR WOBHIFEQm Y
SRHU OIS ME wRIDP+RE(m 411D
£ BER XD OREMOKN OB S’
+RIOV+R%Pm | @
SOV HREEZUED e VOER T H-RicH+R
HAACmt 11 [ T (o L SR $E T 7 o) HERE 7~ RERIHD 7 S HEMIRT O

DE<MXEHEEEEImINNER VRS T 207
Et+_$ THENIR R E QIR BT Q fRE K HUY 1 R 4o n0
HREOV+FREOHMEMARRWHOV L UNEE VR

| K1l

1978 Protocol for the fifth extension of the Wheat Trade
Convention, 1971, Any other party whose application for
accession is approved may also depasit with the Govermment of
tha United States of America a declaration of provisional
application, provided that the party also deposits a declaration
of provisional application of the 1978 Protocol for tha fifth
extension of the Wheat Trade Convention, 1971, unless it is
already a party to that Protocol or has already deposited a
declaration of provisionsl application of that Protocol, Any
such party depositing such a declaration shall provisionally
apply this Protocol and be provisionally regarded as a party

thereto.

ARTICLE IX
Entry into force

(1) This Protocol shall enter into force for those parties
that have deppsited instruments of ratificstion, acceptanca,
approval, conclugion or accession

(a) on 23 June 1979 with respect to all provisions
other than Article II of the Conventtion and
Article III of the Protocol, and

{b) on 1 July 1979 with respact to Article II of the
Convention and Article IIT of the Protocol

provided that all parties listed in paragraph (1) of Article V

of this Protocol have deposited such inatruments or a declaration
of provisional application by 22 June 1379 and that the 1979
Protocol for the fifth extansion of the Wheat Trade Convention, 1971
is in force. For any other party that deposits an instrument of
ratification, acceptance, approval, conclusion or accession after

tre entry into force of the Protocol, this Protocol skall entar



#
K Et
5B
& ¥

Z

l

He
[=]

DNSE. 3]

N ) QEEIHIT W QRRBIHO K E M 7 X H
ﬂg\ﬁ%%X@Mk%%éﬁ?é&@Dkvth\%Q
KR QS D URR W0 ©

) :@éﬁ%#muéb%&:%n&@%ﬁ%if%:&&
BWOBL D :%%Ku\¥hﬁt+nEﬁH;+EH§Tu
THEHD 7 XHEHD RIS 7 EREHIHI O~ B E<MIX BRHE
) B ) D4 R L e - R4 | QSRR IR
FOIrRREQKHEKHK Y B o-RID-P+-R i S L
LRRWHOV S UV OV T QML R
HD 7 MXHERD © SERIAD © FEEAIHC O~ B B<HIX BRI 8
oo R 2ER O UH O E W RRWH @ @B L 4 O
MK VR AP QD T BT T A SO
FROEQ o ¢ W QHTHIW AN ) VR AN ©

.«I[fl

R MR i L 04D

MNw s ROKERED T EREEVoM T ) RIS R

o 7 B XHE T MR BEXORREEEHDUIS (SR
=<3 ¢ Y QBEIE XD B<E LBl e ©

B+ 1% DoRNMmONEEK

MERRE D~ FEEH R D | KO BH UMD VoL

I RY | i OFEE L RSN Q ¥R M A I 0 o

{nto force on the dats of such deposit.

(2) If this Protccol does not enter into farce in
accordance with the provisions of paragraph (1) of this Article,
the parties which by 23 June 1979 have deposited instruments of
ratification, acceptance, appraoval, conclusion or accession, or
declarations of pruvisional application, may decide by mutual
consent that it shall enter into force among those parties that
have deposited instruments of ratification, acceptance, approval,
conclusion or accession, or declsrations of provisional
application, provided that t-e 1979 Protocol for ths fifth
extension of the Wheat Trade Convention, 1971 is in forca, or
thay may take whatever other action they consider the situation

reguires.

ARTICLE X

Notification by depositary Governmant

The Government of the United States of America as the
depositary Goverrmant shall notify all signatory and acceding
parties of each signature, ratification, acceptance, a3pproval,
conclusion, provisional application of, and accession to this
Protocol.

ARTICLE XI

Cortified copy of the Protocol

As soon as possible after the dafinitive entry into

| K1l



E
wO
2

& OHiI
DOHFEX
B E &
REC

*
X

I RY 1 QB S S O BRI K S 38

£ ORMMOEHNERREHOK OB KL LY  F
O O U O KD T DN AN KL O N NI K Y
ANEEL 01 ) Q RNAIQ BRI K TR0 © 1) S MNHIS
BH-p 7 T R0 ©
B 1 BN O HIEHIY QR
DOMHHIL T - RIID4 | B0 FELNENC CRER
S FR I I U B0 1 2100+ 2 1 Q BB © B X400 ©

THOER VN 71 IO REX P EC W IIE
ORI UK D T W ORI L R OIS Ty ) Q B
ERBER: RIS P

POWEIEAITE KT T NN AN KEE T 0N MBI XY N N
RWOVIVHEKUD T WK T 7 <> ROEERE LR
e EREDS T HNEXOME<E LR 7 v ORIEmK
NI T4 e °

| KB

force of this Protocol, the depositary Govarnment shall send &
certified copy of this Protocol in the English, French, Russian
and Spanish languages to tha Secrelary-Gensral of the United

Nations for registration in accordance with Article 102 of the
Charter of the United Nations. Any amendments to this Protacol

shall likewise be communicated.

ARTICLE XII

Relationship of Preamble to Protocol

This Protocel includes the Preamble to the 1979
Protocols for the fifth extension of the Intermmational Wheat
Agreement, 1971..

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned, having been duly
authorized to this effect by their respective Governments or
authoritiaes, have signed this Protocaol on the datas appearing

opposits their signatures.

The texts of ths Protocol in the English, French,
Russian and Spanish languages shall all be equally authentic.
The originals shall be deposited with the Government of the
United States of America which shall transmit certified copies
thareof to each signatory and acceding party.



(4e)
DOEEME | KD HOHELRSEOrREEVESRY OREXHKENA (X +IE

REAEHXTHOE) VR0 RUEL ) HEYX, 02 QP8 s ESRHVER e S RIWEBE X
SEYEPRRBEZOLEREEVIVRVLITEEYX410! ] QBB P Ie®
£0T WaEIVOPE JORRVKXERWSE L REV 0OV HKEE EREMY

W OInQEKNT O

IR | H QRS HKEEN O IR K M

| KH





